Jan 30 04 11:45a Karen Koster Burr OPR/ASSIGNMENTS 1/22/04 5:51 PAGE 3/4 RightFAX

904 242 0175

р.3

			TRADEMARK AS	SIGNMENT				
Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1			01/19/200 90000445					
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
Name	Name			Execution Date	Entity Type			
Sea-Land Service, In	Sea-Land Service, Inc.			01/12/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	Sea-Logix, LLC							
Street Address:	669 H	669 Harbor Plaza						
City:	Long E	ong Beach						
State/Country:	CALIF	ALIFORNIA						
Postal Code:	90802							
Entity Type:	Limited	mited Liability Company: DELAWARE						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1								
Property Type		Number	Word Mark					
Registration Number	. 2	2643492	SEA-LOGIX					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
Fax Number: (904)242-0175								
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.								
Phone: 9042429531								
Email: kkb@atfanticbd								
Correspondent Name: Karen Koster & Address Line 1: P.O. Box 3306								
		.O. Box 33063 tlantic Beach L						
Address Line 4: Atlantic Beach,								

Karen Koster Burr

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002784 FRAME: 0692** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 1 source=Sea8#page1.tif

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:	Sea-Land Service, Inc.	)
Mark:	SEA-LOGIX	)
Reg. No.	2,643,492	)

## **AFFIDAVIT**

I, Robert S. Zuckerman, having been duly sworn, state the following:

- I am Vice President, General Counsel and Corporate Secretary of Horizon Lines, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, formerly known as CSX Lines, LLC. I am also Corporate Secretary of Horizon Lines, LLC subsidiary Sea-Logix, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company.
- 2. On February 27, 2003, Sea-Land Service, Inc. transferred ownership of the above-referenced registration and accompanying goodwill to Horizon Lines, LLC.
- 3. On January 12, 2004, Horizon Lines, LLC transferred ownership of the above-referenced registration to Horizon Lines subsidiary Sea-Logix, LLC.

I declare under penalty of perjury that I have read this Affidavit and that the statements contained in it are true and correct.

January 12, 2004

Robert S. Zuckerman

Vice President, General Counsel and

Corporate Secretary Horizon Lines, LLC

Subscribed under oath before me on TANUAM 12 , 2004

My commission expires

Notacy Public Signature

RECORDED: 01x30/20041

Name:

Address:

SANDRA (, FRAZIER Notary Public of North Cerolina My Commission Expires Oct. 2, 2005 Registered in Mecklemburg County

TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

15:90/2REEL: 0027841386590693